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Product Specifications 

Properties 
ACID NUMBER 
TITER 
UNSAPONIFIABLES 
GLC-C14 
GLC-C16 
GLC-C16:l 
GLC-C18 
GLC-Cl8:1 
GLC-C18:2 
LOVIBOND (5.25) RED 
LOVIBOND (5.25) YELLOW 
IODINE VALUE 
WATER 

Specification 
199.0 -203.0 
0.0 - 5.0 
0.00 - 1.00 
0.0 - 4.0 
0.0 - 8.0 
0.0 - 12.0 
0.0 - 3.0 
67.0 - 77.0 
4.0 - 14.0 
0.0 - 1.2 
0.0 - 7.0 
0.0 - 95.0 
0.0 - 0.25 

pmc(:::Jbiogenix-

Method 
FA1003 
FA1005A 
FA1006 
FA1015 
FA1015 
FA1015 
FA1015 
FA1015 
FA1015 
WM1002 
WM1002 
WM1009 
WM1011 

Safety and Handling 

Most lndustrene fatty acids are not primary skin irritants by the Draize Test (Federal Hazardous 
Substances Act). However, if these products are supplied in powder form, in-process dusting 
should be minimized, otherwise an explosive hazard could develop. Avoid all sources of ignition 
when handling this product. Avoid contact with skin and eyes. 

In case of accidental eye contact, flush with large amounts of water and call a physician. If 
swallowed, call a physician. 

The lndustrene fatty acids are not regulated by the Department of Transportation (DOT). They 
are not corrosive and not flammable by DOT definitions. 

Please consult the Safety Data Sheet for additional information on safety, handling and storage 
before using this product. 
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The infonnation contained herein is conect to the best of our knowledge. Your attention is directed to the pe1tinent 
Material Safety Data Sheets for the products mentioned herein. All sales are subject to PMC Biogenix, Inc's standard 
tcm1s and conditions of sale, copies of which are available upon request and which are part of PMC Biogcnix, Inc's 
invoices and/or order acknowledgements. Except as expressly provided in PMC Biogenix, Inc's standard tenns and 
conditions of sale, no walianty, expressed or implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular 
purpose, is made with respect to the products described herein. Nothing contained herein shall constitute pennission or 
recommendation to practice any invention covered by a patent without a license from the owner of the patent. 
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