pmcobiogenix

Industrene® 206

Distributed By: R.E. CARROLL, INC. 1570 NORTH OLDEN AVE., TRENTON NJ 08638-3204 USA 609-695-6211/800-257-9365 www.recarroll.com

PRODUCT SPECIFICATION

Product Specifications

Properties	Specification	Method
ACID NUMBER	199.0 -203.0	FA1003
TITER	0.0 - 5.0	FA1005A
UNSAPONIFIABLES	0.00 - 1.00	FA1006
GLC-C14	0.0 - 4.0	FA1015
GLC-C16	0.0 - 8.0	FA1015
GLC-C16:1	0.0 - 12.0	FA1015
GLC-C18	0.0 - 3.0	FA1015
GLC-C18:1	67.0 - 77.0	FA1015
GLC-C18:2	4.0 - 14.0	FA1015
LOVIBOND (5.25) RED	0.0 - 1.2	WM1002
LOVIBOND (5.25) YELLOW	0.0 - 7.0	WM1002
IODINE VALUE	0.0 - 95.0	WM1009
WATER	0.0 - 0.25	WM1011

Safety and Handling

Most Industrene fatty acids are not primary skin irritants by the Draize Test (Federal Hazardous Substances Act). However, if these products are supplied in powder form, in-process dusting should be minimized, otherwise an explosive hazard could develop. Avoid all sources of ignition when handling this product. Avoid contact with skin and eyes.

In case of accidental eye contact, flush with large amounts of water and call a physician. If swallowed, call a physician.

The Industrene fatty acids are not regulated by the Department of Transportation (DOT). They are not corrosive and not flammable by DOT definitions.

Please consult the Safety Data Sheet for additional information on safety, handling and storage before using this product.

© 2008 PMC Biogenix, Inc.

PMC Biogenix, Inc 1231 Pope Street Memphis, TN 38028

Customer Service
Phone: 800-641-2152
Fax: 800-641-2153

The information contained herein is correct to the best of our knowledge. Your attention is directed to the pertinent Material Safety Data Sheets for the products mentioned herein. All sales are subject to PMC Biogenix, Inc's standard terms and conditions of sale, copies of which are available upon request and which are part of PMC Biogenix, Inc's invoices and/or order acknowledgements. Except as expressly provided in PMC Biogenix, Inc's standard terms and conditions of sale, no warranty, expressed or implied, including warranties of merchantability or fitness for a particular purpose, is made with respect to the products described herein. Nothing contained herein shall constitute permission or recommendation to practice any invention covered by a patent without a license from the owner of the patent.